S/G No. : CP002P-010G1
Service Guide
Colour Television
CHASSIS : CP-002
JAN. 2000
DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
http : //svc.dwe.co.kr
Model :

P602A 4850703S54 CONNECTOR YH025- 14U
03+35098+ULW=600
P602A 4850703S55 CONNECTOR YH025- 20U
03+35098+ULW=700
P602A 4850703S56 CONNECTOR YH025- 21U
03+35098+ULW=800
SP01 4858314010 SPEAKER SP-5070F01 3W 8 OHM
SP02 4858314010 SPEAKER SP-5070F01 3W 8 OHM Only U
ZZ290 PTMPMSD344 PCB MAIN MANUAL AS DTC-21U1TM
C101 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C102 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C103 CEXF1C222V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 2200MF (13X25)
TP
C301 CEXF1V471C C ELECTRO 35V RUS 470MF (10X20)
TP
C302 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C303 CEXF1E102V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 1000MF (13X20)
TP
C304 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP 21"
C304 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP 20"
C304 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP 14"
C305 CMXE2A473J C MYLAR 100V PU 0.047MF J
C306 CEXF1V101C C ELECTRO 35V RUS 100MF (8X11.5)
TP
C307 CMXM2A224J C MYLAR 100V 0.22MF J
C313 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C401 CMYE2D394J C MYLAR 200V PU 0.39MF J 21"
C401 CMYE2D434J C MYLAR 200V PU 0.43MF J 20"
C401 CMYE2D364J C MYLAR 200V PU 0.36MF J 14"
C402 CEXF2C109V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 1MF (6.3X11) TP
C404 CMYH3C722H C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 7200PF H 21"
C404 CMYH3C692J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 6900PF J 20"
C404 CMYH3C692J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 6900PF J 14"
C405 CCXB3D271K C CERA 2KV B 270PF K (T) Only 21"
C406 CCXB2H102K C CERA 500V B 1000PF K
(TAPPING)
C410 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C411 CMYN1J105K C MYLAR (MKT) 63V 1MF K (7.5MM)
C420 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP

C606 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF
(10X12.5)TP
C607 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF Only 21"
(10X12.5)TP
C611 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C620 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C701 CZSL1H470J C CERA 50V SL 47PF J (AXIAL)
C702 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C703 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C704 CEXF1C222V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 2200MF (13X25)
TP
C706 CEXF1H478V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.47MF (5X11) TP
C713 CBZR1C222M C CERA 16V Y5R 2200PF M (AXIAL)
C801 CL1JB3104M C LINE ACROSS AC250V 0.1MF M ECQ-UV
WRL
C803 CCXF3A472Z C CERA 1KV F 4700PF Z (T)
C804 CCXF3A472Z C CERA 1KV F 4700PF Z (T)
C805 CEYN2G181P C ELECTRO 400V LHS 180MF (25X35)
C807 CMYU3C222J C MYLAR 1.6KV BCP 2200PF J
C809 CH1AFE222M C CERA AC 4KV 2200PF M KX DE1210

LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION REMARK
C822 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11)
TP
C823 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C824 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C825 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP
C826 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C827 CEXF1C222V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 2200MF (13X25)
TP
C828 CEXF1C102V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 1000MF (10X20)
TP
C829 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C830 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF
(10X12.5)TP
C841 CCXF1H103Z C CERA 50V F 0.01MF Z (TAPPING)
C842 CCXB3A102K C CERA 1KV B 1000PF K
(TAPPING)
C850 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C902 CMXL2E104K C MYLAR 250V MEU 0.1MF K
C905 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C906 CBXB3D102K C CERA SEMI 2KV BL(N) 1000PF K (T)
CC102 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC103 HCQK121JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 120PF J 2012
CC104 HCQK121JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 120PF J 2012
CC105 HCQK102JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 1000PF J 2012
CC108 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC109 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC110 HCQK240JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 24PF J 2012
CC118 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC412 HCQK160JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 16PF J 2012
CC501 HCQK101JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 2012
CC504 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC505 HCBK472KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 4700PF K 2012
CC506 HCQK102JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 1000PF J 2012
CC508 HCBK472KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 4700PF K 2012

CC533 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION REMARK
        is safety component, so it must be used the same component.
        is a recommendable part for stock.®
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
CC534 HCFK334ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.33MF Z 2012
CC612 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC613 HCFK103ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.01MF Z 2012
CC701 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC702 HCQK300JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 30PF J 2012
CC703 HCQK180JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 18PF J 2012
CC705 HCBK472KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 4700PF K 2012
CC707 HCQK820JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 82PF J 2012
CC708 HCBK472KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 4700PF K 2012
CC709 HCQK220JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 22PF J 2012
CC722 HCQK102JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 1000PF J 2012
CC723 HCQK220JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 22PF J 2012
CC724 HCQK560JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 56PF J 2012
D101 D1N4148--- DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)
D103 D1SS85TA-- DIODE 1SS85TA
D105 DUZ33B---- DIODE ZENER UZ-33B
D106 D1N4148--- DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)

Q503 TKTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y (TP)
Q505 TKTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y (TP)
Q506 TKTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y (TP)
Q601 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q620 TKTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y (TP)
Q701 TKTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y (TP)
Q702 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q703 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q705 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q710 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q801 PTA2SW7611 HEAT SINK ASS`Y T2SK2677-- + 7174301211
Q801 T2SK2677-- FET 2SK2677
Q801A 4857027611 HEAT SINK AL EX BK
Q801B 7174301211 SCREW TAPPTITE TT2 RND 3X12 MFZN
Q802 TKSA1013Y- TR KSA1013Y (TP)
R101 RD-4Z242J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 2.4K OHM J
R102 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R103 RD-4Z432J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 4.3K OHM J
R109 RD-4Z183J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 18K OHM J
R110 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R111 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R120 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R301 RD-2Z249J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.4 OHM J
R302 RN01B229JS R METAL FILM 1W 2.2 OHM J SMALL
R303 RN02B271JS R METAL FILM 2W 270 OHM J SMALL
R307 RN02B910JS R METAL FILM 2W 91 OHM J SMALL
R308 RN02B910JS R METAL FILM 2W 91 OHM J SMALL
R309 RN02B910JS R METAL FILM 2W 91 OHM J SMALL
R310 RN02B910JS R METAL FILM 2W 91 OHM J SMALL
R312 RN01B479JS R METAL FILM 1W 4.7 OHM J SMALL
R401 RN02B222JS R METAL FILM 2W 2.2K OHM J SMALL
R402 RS02Z103JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 10K OHM J SMALL
R403 RS01Z479J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 4.7 OHM J (TAPPING)
R404 RN02B222JS R METAL FILM 2W 2.2K OHM J SMALL
R406 RD-2Z472J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 4.7K OHM J
R407 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R408 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R409 RD-4Z561J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 560 OHM J
R410 RN01B132JS R METAL FILM 1W 1.3K OHM J SMALL
R501 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION REMARK
R502 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R503 RN01B300JS R METAL FILM 1W 30 OHM J SMALL
R504 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R512 RD-4Z750J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 75 OHM J
R525 RD-4Z104J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100K OHM J
R532 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R601 RD-2Z271J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 270 OHM J
R611 RD-4Z362J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3.6K OHM J
R612 RD-4Z511J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 510 OHM J
R613 RN02B129JS R METAL FILM 2W 1.2 OHM J SMALL
R614 RN02B129JS R METAL FILM 2W 1.2 OHM J SMALL
R615 RN02B182JS R METAL FILM 2W 1.8K OHM J SMALL
R715 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R723 RD-4Z332J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3.3K OHM J
R735 RD-4Z103J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10K OHM J
R736 RD-4Z224J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 220K OHM J
R753 RD-4Z473J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 47K OHM J
R801 DEC140M290 POSISTOR ECPCC140M290
R802 RX10B339JN R CEMENT 10W 3.3 OHM J BENCH 4P
R803 RD-4Z394J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 390K OHM J
R804 RD-4Z394J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 390K OHM J
R805 RS02Z129JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1.2 OHM J SMALL
R806 RD-4Z363J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 36K OHM J
R807 RD-4Z561J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 560 OHM J
R808 RS02Z109JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1 OHM J SMALL 21"
R808 RS02Z159JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1.5 OHM J SMALL 20"
R808 RS02Z159JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 1.5 OHM J SMALL 14"
R809 RD-4Z363J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 36K OHM J
R810 RD-4Z623J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 62K OHM J
R812 RC-2Z825KP R CARBON COMP 1/2 8.2M OHM K
R819 RS02Z278JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 0.27 OHM J SMALL
R823 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R824 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R834 RD-4Z392J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3.9K OHM J
R850 RN02B180JS R METAL FILM 2W 18 OHM J SMALL
R901 RN01B124JS R METAL FILM 1W 120K OHM J SMALL
R902 RN01B124JS R METAL FILM 1W 120K OHM J SMALL
R903 RN01B124JS R METAL FILM 1W 120K OHM J SMALL
R910 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
R911 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
R912 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
RC101 HRFT511JCA R CHIP 1/10 510 OHM J 2012
RC106 HRFT682JCA R CHIP 1/10 6.8K OHM J 2012
RC107 HRFT473JCA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 2012
RC111 HRFT511JCA R CHIP 1/10 510 OHM J 2012
RC114 HRFT432JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.3K OHM J 2012
RC115 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC118 HRFT223JCA R CHIP 1/10 22K OHM J 2012
RC301 HRFT621JCA R CHIP 1/10 620 OHM J 2012 21"
RC301 HRFT431JCA R CHIP 1/10 430 OHM J 2012 20"
RC301 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012 14"
RC302 HRFT242JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.4K OHM J 2012
RC303 HRFT562JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 2012
RC304 HRFT302JCA R CHIP 1/10 3K OHM J 2012 21"
RC304 HRFT242JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.4K OHM J 2012 20"
LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION REMARK
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
RC304 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012 14"
RC306 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC307 HRFT562JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 2012
RC308 HRFT332JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 2012
RC309 HRFT154JCA R CHIP 1/10 150K OHM J 2012
RC310 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC313 HRFT224JCA R CHIP 1/10 220K OHM J 2012
RC404 HRFT561JCA R CHIP 1/10 560 OHM J 2012
RC405 HRFT512JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.1K OHM J 2012 21"
RC405 HRFT392JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.9K OHM J 2012 20"
RC405 HRFT272JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.7K OHM J 2012 14"
RC406 HRFT512JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.1K OHM J 2012 Only 21"
RC408 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC419 HRFT152JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.5K OHM J 2012
RC420 HRFT394JCA R CHIP 1/10 390K OHM J 2012
RC501 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
RC503 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
RC504 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
RC505 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
RC506 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC507 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC508 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC509 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC510 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC511 HRFT470JCA R CHIP 1/10 47 OHM J 2012
RC512 HRFT123JCA R CHIP 1/10 12K OHM J 2012
RC513 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC514 HRFT151JCA R CHIP 1/10 150 OHM J 2012
RC515 HRFT000-CA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 2012
RC516 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC517 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC518 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC519 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC520 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC521 HRFT363JCA R CHIP 1/10 36K OHM J 2012
RC522 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC523 HRFT822JCA R CHIP 1/10 8.2K OHM J 2012
RC524 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC526 HRFT273JCA R CHIP 1/10 27K OHM J 2012
RC527 HRFT473JCA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 2012
RC528 HRFT221JCA R CHIP 1/10 220 OHM J 2012
RC529 HRFT271JCA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 2012
RC530 HRFT271JCA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 2012
RC531 HRFT271JCA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 2012
RC532 HRFT333JCA R CHIP 1/10 33K OHM J 2012
RC534 HRFT334JCA R CHIP 1/10 330K OHM J 2012
RC535 HRFT184JCA R CHIP 1/10 180K OHM J 2012
RC537 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC538 HRFT122JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.2K OHM J 2012
RC539 HRFT561JCA R CHIP 1/10 560 OHM J 2012
RC541 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC542 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC543 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC553 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC555 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC560 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION REMARK
RC605 HRFT122JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.2K OHM J 2012
RC606 HRFT122JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.2K OHM J 2012
RC607 HRFT753JCA R CHIP 1/10 75K OHM J 2012
RC610 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC611 HRFT152JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.5K OHM J 2012
RC620 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC621 HRFT104JCA R CHIP 1/10 100K OHM J 2012
RC623 HRFT512JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.1K OHM J 2012
RC630 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC702 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC703 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC704 HRFT562JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 2012
RC705 HRFT153JCA R CHIP 1/10 15K OHM J 2012
RC706 HRFT562JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 2012
RC707 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC708 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC709 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC710 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC711 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC712 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC713 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC714 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC715 HRFT152JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.5K OHM J 2012
RC716 HRFT392JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.9K OHM J 2012
RC717 HRFT153JCA R CHIP 1/10 15K OHM J 2012
RC719 HRFT332JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 2012
RC720 HRFT271JCA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 2012
RC721 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC722 HRFT332JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 2012
RC723 HRFT624JCA R CHIP 1/10 620K OHM J 2012
RC725 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012
RC726 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC727 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC729 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012